
*ffits *s 6tffir

+SA+s fc o,tffir dtfrtvrq eitw EFsqr A.
+rrrd $GD'rr (ta dara-q) iDT grrfrr
Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of lndia Ltd.
A Government of lndia (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

DFCR Business Development Circular No. 27 of 2024

(DFCR/BD * 27 of 20241

No. HQ-OPBD0BD(STNT)/7/2020 (6902)

S.
No.

Name of Station Alpha
Code

Numerical
Code

Line No
utilized

1. New Sakhun SKNN 17208014 UP Ball
Siding tr

to up lo
No. 1

r. to be

allast

; parallel
loop line

Date : 23.08.2024

Chief General Managers,
DFCR

(CoRRIGENDUM TO DFCR/BD CIRCULAR NO. 1O OF 20211

Sub: Modification of goods handling line at New Sakhun (SKNN) station.
Ref : DFCR BD Circular No. 10 of 2021 dated 21.04.2021

********

With reference to the above subject, by exercising the powers of Railway
Administration, as delegated by Railway Board, New Sakhun (SKNN) station of DFC Railway
was opened to book and handle all traffic excluding Coal and Coke under'C' priority. The
line to be utilized is modified as under:

All the other details and conditions will
2021 daled 21.04.2021.

be same as is in DFCR BD circular No. 10 of

This has the approval of the Competent Authority.

Jt. General Manager/OP&BD

No. HQ-OPBD0BD(STNT)/7/2020 (6902) Date : 23.08.2024

Copv forwarded for information and necessarv action :

1 . Principal Chief Commercial Manager/ Principal Chief Operations Managers , all Zonal

Railways.
2. PED(lnfra), PED/TT(M), EDTC(Rates), EDFM, EDPP, ED(C&|S) & DF(CCA)

Railway Board, Ministry of Railways, New Delhi.

Contd...2/

Remarks

Full rake
terminal

ffalz Mohammad)

Regd. & Gorporate Office : 5* Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi- 110001
Tel.: +91-'11-23454700, Fax:011-23454701Web.: www.dfccil.com CIN :U60232 D12006 GOI 155068



3.
4.

-2-

CAo/FolS, CPM/FOlS, GM/FolS, CRIS Complex, Chanakya Puri, New Delhi

Sr. DCM/PRYJ, North central Railway, Nawab Yusuf Rd, civil Lines', Prayagraj'

Uttar Pradesh 211001
Oiiu"tot Wagon lnterchange, IRCA Building' New Delhi

Principal, All ZRTls, Zonal Railways

General SecretarY, IRCA, New Delhi

ED(EDFC), ED(WDiC) GM(Co./Ahmedabad, GM/Finance/cF' GM(OP&BD)'

cM(TS), cvo, nClrrris, ncrulopaBD(EDFC), AGM/oP&BD' JGM/oP&BD

(WDFC), DFCR.
AGM/oP&BD,Prayagraj(E),oCCBuilding,DFCClL,Subedarganj,Prayagraj

5.
6.
7.
8.

9.
211012.

10. AGM/OP&BD,

DFCCIL

Ahmedabad,oCCBuilding,D-CabinRoad,Sabarmati,Ahmedabad-
38001 9.

11. Principal, HHl, DFCCIL Complex, Sector-145 NOIDA (U P )- 01 306

Jt. General Manager/OP&BD

No. HQ-OPBDoBD(STNT)/7/2020 (6902) Date: 23.08.2024

1. cRB & cEo, Member (o&BD), Member (lnfrastructure), Member (T&RS)' Member

(Finance) and SecretarV' n3!t1v3.y Boa,rd

[^r',?;#t:AMi;;rrt., AM/c&lS and pEDtc(R&M) Raitway Board2. AM/Traffic, AM/Uomml', Alvl/uolD arru rLrJ''v\r\qrvr/

3. MD/DFCCtL, Director (OP&BD), Director (Fin.j, Director (lnfra)' Director (PP)/

(Faiz Mohammad)
Jt. General Manager/OP&BD


